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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
____________ 

COMMSCOPE TECHNOLOGIES LLC,  
Petitioner, 

  v. 

DALI WIRELESS, INC., 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
 IPR2022-01293 

Patent 10,334,499 B2 
____________ 

 
Before KARL D. EASTHOM, BARBARA A. BENOIT, and 
SHARON FENICK, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
FENICK, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 
 

ORDER 
Conduct of the Proceedings 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5(a) 
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Via email, the parties informed us that the Western District of Texas 

held a Markman hearing on January 30, 2023 in Dali Wireless, Inc. v. Cellco 

Partnership, No. 6:22-cv-00104-ADA (W.D. Tex.).  Ex. 3001.  Patent 

Owner further informed us that the district court issued a claim construction 

order after the Markman hearing.  Id.  Petitioner requests permission to file a 

claim construction paper from the district court, and Patent Owner does not 

oppose the filing of the claim construction order.  Id.   

We authorize Petitioner to file the claim construction order issued by 

the district court as an exhibit.  When filing that exhibit, Petitioner shall also 

file a notice indicating that it is filing that exhibit.  The notice, however, 

shall contain no arguments.  It shall merely identify the paper being filed and 

its exhibit number and provide cites where the district court construed terms 

that either party requested be construed in this proceeding.  Further, no 

arguments in Exhibit 3001 will be considered for purposes of claim 

construction in this proceeding.    

 

It is so ORDERED. 
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For PETITIONER: 

Philip P. Caspers 
Samuel A. Hamer 
CARLSON CASPERS VANDENBURGH & LINDQUIST 
pcaspers@carlsoncaspers.com 
shamer@carlsoncaspers.com 
 

Christopher TL Douglas 
Caleb J. Bean 
ALSTON & BIRD LLP 
christopher.douglas@alston.com 
caleb.bean@alston.com 
 

For PATENT OWNER: 

David D. Schumann 
Palani P. Rathinasamy 
Moses Xie 
Timothy Dewberry 
FOLIO LAW GROUP PLLC 
david.schumann@foliolaw.com 
palani@foliolaw.com 
moses.xie@foliolaw.com 
timothy.dewberry@foliolaw.com 
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